OP MASS	
8 2006 w 05 - 2	24-2006 Docket No. ABS0005/US/
	Docket No. ABS0005/US/
REC 1032	
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original document(s) or co	43627
Please record the attached original document(s) or co	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nektar Therapeutics 5/14/06	Alrise Biosystems GmbH Marienstraße 13 10117 Berlin, Germany
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number or patent number: □ This document is being filed with a new patent applic □ This document is to be recorded against the following 2001. □ Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	g patent application: 10/028,258, filed December 19,
Additional Numbers Atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Dale A. Bjorkman, #33,084 Customer Number 33072 Phone: (651) 275-9811 Facsimile: (651) 351-2954	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\subset}}\$ Enclosed
	Please charge additional fees or credit overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit account
2006 EAYALEW1 00000033 10028258 40.00 DP	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1775
8021 40.00 OP	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a Dale A. Bjorkman	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a coount are authorized, as indicated herein.
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent Signature	Date
Registration No. 33,084 Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHE	ET, attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or by facsimile to (703) 306-5995

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Nektar Therapeutics, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 150 Industrial Road. San Carlos, California 94070 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), hereby assigns certain patent rights to Alrise Biosystems GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany having a place of business at Marienstraße 13; 10117 Berlin (hereinafter called the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the following patent applications set forth on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it of the whole right, title and interest in and to said applications, and inventions.

NOW THE ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, and sufficiency of which one hereby acknowledges, Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee said inventions, said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in an to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the said Letters Patent were granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from said applications and reissues.

Executed at San Carlos California as of the 12 day of MAY, 2006.

Assignor:

Nektar Therapeutics

Signature:

State of CALIFORNIA
County of SAU MATED

On 12 MAY, 2006, before me Karen J. Moir, Notary Public personally appeared Michael B. 5.05chlag personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KAREN J. MOIR
Commission # 1538111
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Contri, Expires Dec 24, 2008

B. Einaller

EXHIBIT A

Kagan Binder, PLLC Ref. No.	Nektar Therapeutics Ref No.	Title	Country	Status	Appin. No.	Appln. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
ABS0002/US	0077-00	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYMERIC MICROPARTICLES AND MICROPARTICLES PRODUCED BY SAID PROCESS AND THE USE OF SUCH PARTICLES IN MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS	USA	Granted	08/913.312	14-Mar- 1996	6.468,506	22-Oct- 2002
ABS0003/US	0071-00	METHOD OF PRODUCING MORPHOLOGICALLY UNIFORM MICROCAPSULES AND MICROCAPSULES PRODUCED BY THIS METHOD	USA	Granted	09/068,471	30-Oct- 1996	6,294,204	25-Sep- 2001
ABS0003/US/2	0071-10	METHOD OF PRODUCING MORPHOLOGICALLY UNIFORM MICROCAPSULES AND MICROCAPSULES PRODUCED BY THIS METHOD	USA	Granted	09/886,504	21-Jun- 2001	6,572,894	03-Jun- 2003
AB\$0005/P1	0081-PRO	INDUCED PHASE TRANSITION METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MICROPARTICLES	USA	Inactive	60/257,527	21-Dec- 2000		
ABS0005/P2	0081-PRO2	INDUCED PHASE TRANSITION METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MICROPARTICLES	USA	Inactive	60/300,021	21-Jun- 2001		
ABS0005/US	0081-01	INDUCED PHASE TRANSITION METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MICROPARTICLES CONTAINING HYDROPHOBIC ACTIVE AGENTS	USA	Granted	10/027,401	19-Dec- 2001	6,899.898	31- May- 2005
AB\$0005/U\$/2	0081-02	INDUCED PHASE TRANSITION METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MICROPARTICLES CONTAINING HYDROPHILIC ACTIVE AGENTS	USA	Pending	10/028,258	19-Dec- 200)		
ABS0006/US	0155-00	MICROPARTICLES AND METHOD FOR THEIR PREPARATION	USA	Pending	10/506,952	08-Scp- 2004		

26556

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017911 FRAME: 0328